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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 20070, 20071, 20072 & 20073

AFFIDAVIT OF MATTHEW SOLOMON

Matthew Solomon, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Matthew Solomon. I work for COG Operating LL.C (*COG”) as a
Landman.

2. . I'have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as
an expert witness in petroleum land matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the applications filed by COG in these matters and familiar
with the status of the lands in the subject areas.

4. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in these cases has indicated opposition,
therefore I do not expect any opposition at the hearing.

- In Case Nos. 20070, COG seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the
Bone Spring Formation in a 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit in the 320-acre
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 E/2 of Section 24 and the E/2 E/2 of Section 25,
Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. This horizontal spacing
until will be dedicated to the proposed Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 601H Well, which will

be horizontally drilled from a surface location in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 25 to bottom
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hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 24. The completed interval for this well will
remain within the standard setback as required by the Statewide rules for oil wells.

6. In Case No. 20071, COG seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in
Bone Spring Formation in the 320-acre horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 W/2 of
Section 24 and the W/2 W/2 of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico. This horizontal spacing until will be dedicated to two initial wells: the
proposed Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 607H Well and the proposed Baseball Cap Federal
Com No. 608H Well. These wells will be horizontally drilled from a surface location in the
SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 25 to bottom hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of
Section 24. The completed interval for both wells will remain within the standard setback as
required by the Statewide rules for oil wells.

e COG Exhibit No. 1A contains draft Form C-102s for the proposed wells in Case
Nos. 20070 and 20071 which target the Bone Spring formation.

8. In Case No. 20072, COG seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in
Wolfcamp Formation in the 320-acre horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 E/2 of Section
24 and the E/2 E/2 of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New
Mexico. This horizontal spacing until will be dedicated to the two initial wells: the proposed
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 701H Well, and the proposed Baseball Cap Federal Com No.
702H Well. These wells will be horizontally drilled from a surface location in the SE/4 SE/4
(Unit P) of Section 25 to bottom hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 24, The

completed interval for each well will remain within the standard setback as required by the

Statewide rules for oil wells.



9. In Case No. 20073, COG seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in
Wolfcamp Formation in the 320-acre horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 W/2 of
Section 24 and the W/2 W/2 of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico. This horizontal spacing until will be dedicated to the two initial wells: the
proposed the proposed Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 707H Well and the proposed Baseball
Cap Federal Com No. 708H Well. These wells will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 25 to bottom hole location in the NW/4 NW/4
(Unit D) of Section 24. The completed interval for each well will remain within the standard
setback as required by the Statewide rules for oil wells.

10.  COG Exhibit No. 1B contains draft Form C-102s for the proposed wells in Case
Nos. 20072 and 20073 which target the Wolfcamp Formation.

11.  COG Exhibit No. 1C identifies the tracts of land comprising the proposed
spacing and proration units in each case. This exhibit also identifies the interest ownership by
tract and ultimately by spacing unit. COG is seeking to pool the interests identified under each
Pooling Notification List in the exhibit. In each case, COG is seeking to pool working interest
owners and one unleased mineral interest owner: Commerce First Royalties, LLC. In addition to
proposing the wells to Commerce First Royalties, LLC as a working interest owner, COG has
also offered to lease Commerce First Royalties, LLC’s interests. There are no overriding royalty
interest owners who need to be pooled.

12. All interest owners that COG seeks to pool are locatable. COG has conducted a
diligent search of all public records in Lea County, including phone directories and computer

databases.



13.  COG Exhibit No. 1D contains the well proposal letters along with an AFE
provided to the interest owners COG is seeking to pool in the Bone Spring Formation in Case
Nos. 20070 and 20071. In addition to this letter, COG has made a diligent effort to reach
agreement with the parties it is seeking to pool.

14. COG Exhibit No. 1E contains the well proposal letters along with an AFE
provided to the interest owners COG is seeking to pool in the Wolfcamp Formation in Case Nos.
20072 and 20073. In addition to this letter, COG has made a diligent effort to reach
agreement with the interest owners it is seeking to pool.

15.  The costs reflected in the AFE are consistent with what other operators have
incurred for drilling similar horizontal wells in the area in each of these formations.

16.  In my opinion, COG has made good faith efforts to reach agreement with the
parties it is seeking to pool. If COG reaches an agreement with any of the proposed pool parties
before the Division enters an order, I will let the Division know that COG is no longer seeking to
pool those parties.

17.  No ownership depth severances exist within these proposed spacing and proration
units, and there are no overriding royalty interests or unleased mineral interests in the subject
acreage.

18.  COG has estimated the overhead and administrative costs for drilling and
producing the proposed wells at $7,000 per month while drilling and $700 per month while
producing. These costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for

similar wells.



19.  Iprovided the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP a list of names and addresses for
the owners that COG seeks to pool and instructed that they be notified of this hearing.

20.  COG Exhibit Nos. 1A through 1E were either prepared by me or compiled under
my direction and supervision.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT

Matthew Solomon

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF MIDbL AND )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this Aj‘-{-’k day of January 2019 by

Matthew Solomon.

NOTARY PUBLTC’ :

My Commission Expires:

q Zﬁ!goa-f




DISTRICT 1
oz

i1 8. ., ARTESIA, NM BB210
Phoos: (678) 740- 1883 Yax: (676) 748-~0720

DISTRICT 111
1000 RI0 BRAZOS RD., AZTEC,

1626 N. FRENCH DR, BOBRS, NM BAE4O
Fhons: (070) 383-8101 Fax: (070) A93-0TR0

NM 87410

Phone: {60B) 334-8178 Fax: (S05) 33¢-8170

DISTRICT IV

1220 B. ST. rmum DR., SANT| NM n7808
Phono: (605) 470~-3480 Fax: (UO’B" 476-3482

WELL LOCATION AND

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to sppropriate

District. Office

DO AMENDED REPORT

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM 601H
QGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3376.7'
Surface Location
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the Norih/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 25 24=-5 | 34-E 430 SOUTH 1080 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No, Section Townehip Range Lot Idn Pest from the North/Soulh line FPeet from the East/West line County
A 24 24-S | 34-E 200 NORTH 760 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Jolal or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NAD 27 NME
PROPOSED BOTTOM
HOLE L OCATION
Y=441177.0 N
X=783369.9 £
LAT.=32.209593' N
LONG.=103.417148" W

I X=782810.6 E

]

| | [2004B.H.7
Y=441372.8 N <A

NN\

Y=441382.7 N
X=784128.0 £

e M
330 FNL & 760° FEL
Y=441047.0 N
X=783370.9 £
LAT =32.209235° N
LONG.=T03.417148' W

|
N
|
S A S R
| |

e
30 FiL & 760" FEL
YudS1042.3 N
X=783447.6 €
LAT.=32.181734' N

|
|

NNAANTAN

N

HORZ. DIST. — 10135.0'

AUUIRTIETIRRNNRR

LEASE X=ING
T T g ) e
& U
| 58 7
N
| g
n
SECTION 24 | <
SECTION 25 |

LEASE X~ING
o _AT.=J32.195622" N
LONG.=103,4171 w

NAD 27 NME LONG.=103.417176" W
SURFACE LOCATION
Y=4311749 N 11225'16”
X=789127.0 £ [= = | _
LAT.=32.182106" N Y=430747.1 N
LONG. = 103.418208' W r=4J0735.9 N
X=782680.8 £\ szN 1080] /X=784208.8 £
| I A0/ A

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information
horein in true and complete to the beal of
my knowledge and belief, and thal this
organfsation either owns a wor, Intaraxt
or unleased mineral inlarast in the land
including the propossd bottom hole location
or bar a right to dril! thiz wall at thiz
localion pursusnt to a copntract with an
awper of such minsral or working Intarest,
or to # voluntary pooling agreemeant or a

compulsory poolivg order heretofore entsred
by the division.
Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I bereby certify that the well location
abown on this plat was plotied from fleld
notlex of actual surveys made by me or
under aupervision, and that the samo iz
true and corroct to the bast of my belief.

MARCH 9, 2018

Date of Survey

Signeture & Seal of Professional Surveyor

w.0. 18—-1068 ORAWN BY: VD |

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 1A
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073



DISTRICT 1
1826 N, FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (576) 303 ouu Fax: (676) 393-0720

DISTRICT 11
. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210
Phune '(676) 748-1283 Fax: (676) 74B-0720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (606) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 87605

D
Pone: (505) 476-3480" Fax: (505) 476-3482

1220

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OILL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM 607H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3422.6°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M - 25 24-S | 34-E 340 SOUTH 1030 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 24 24—-S | 34—E 200 NORTH 990 WEST LEA

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

290000 Y=441351.4 N | NAD 27 NME OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Y=441339.7 N I X=780176.1 £ PROPOSED BOTTOM o I .berueb_y ce);ify th:tttbte igon:nttion!
X=776859.1 E | HOLE_LOCATION my dmomledge and bolief, and that this
: | Y=441148.5 N argamlzatlog either lmms a worklff 17!&3:3!
i 1 X=779850.6 E or unleased mineral interest in e lan
luding the d (27 hole location
i ™ LAT.=32.209596" N » i to drill this well at thi
330" FNL & 990" FWL LONG.=103.428526" W g;.catalZnnp’:fsuanot to a contract ith an
Y=441018.5 N /| | LEASE X~ING owner of such mineral or working interest,
X=779851.5 E T 515 N or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
LAT.=32‘209é.39' N I LUNG‘_ fUJ 428551 W zomt);uls;jr_}f pooling order heretofore entered
LONG.=103.428527" W _} N SRS ‘ S R | yy the division.
<
é é |I ‘ Signature Date
o |
=z | .
-B 6—‘ i —_— } —_ ] Printed Name
22
oo
&g | LEASE X—ING E-mail Address
| /ﬁlﬂiﬂa— | SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG.=103.428549" W
| o] SECTION 24 I hereby certify that the well location
! | SECTION 25 shown on this plat was plotted from field
I | notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Is
. !""‘.l true and correct to the best of my belief.
=i ’ | MARCH 8, 2018
.ﬂ g;-__ RN | | —— Date of Survey
o
:%L“ ‘ [ Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
M
(e
w
N|[B4— —— ‘7 _‘ .
<
Jar o |N'r
330" FSL & 990° FWL o & | NAD 27 NME
v=431102.4 N ol SURFACE_LOCATION
e | [
e K = e — =1 X=779961.2 £
LONG.=103.428571 W_\\ _I LAT.=32.182007" N
256°23°47° i Y=430769.6 N | LONG.=103.428442° W fi /1 4/1 4
Y=430828.1 N 1930 -Ll / X_780257 o & Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
X=8214375 E 340’ | W.0. # 18-1545 DRAWN BY: AM




DISTRICT I
1620 N. FRENCH DH., BODBY, NM BAZi0
Phoas: (070) 303-0101 Fux (678) 303-07H)

P]{IS;W!EQI J‘; ARTESLIA, NM B8210

Phona: (676) 748-1E83 Fax: (676) 740-0720

Dl%TRICT 111
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 67410
Phono: (505) 334-8178 Fax: (500) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
Fhoner (865] ' 76-3480" Fax: (508} 4ro-Se6t

WELL LOCATION AND

State of New Mexico

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102
Revised Augusl 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriste

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

District Office

O AMENDED REPORT

AP] Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM 608H
OGRID No. Operstor Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3423.8
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from ths East/West line County
M 25 243 | 34-E 340 SOUTH 970 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South lMne Feel from the Enst/Weat lina County
D 24 24-S | 34-E 200 NORTH 330 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres | Jolnt or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

I
=441351.4 N

200 ;)\
B.H. =

d T
Y-441339.7 N_~33 |
= 1
RIS e % CIROIZE | s B STt e,
UP my knowledge and deliei, an a I”
somEsrm [ /) | | Spuninine el omms o ki ntien
L
;;‘7‘7;‘:;2’; 2 7{’- - '/L e I =] NAD 27 NME ineluding Ma{p.myomd bottom hole Iocation
AT =32.209238° N % /' | PROPOSED_BOTIOM Grcation pabnsact oy ooy ik
LONG.=103.430660' W / |/I | | A ATION on‘:’r of ':}mb harnlnnnl or working l‘nunnl.
e /1)) , ! e N ] s s i e S
UAT.=32.206516" N ;/"_ A I I U s i by the division.
L = —_—fl e — | — — — —_——— e el .
’ A St Ir LONG.=103.430660" W
ey | ) ’
/ < % ’Ji | : Signature Date
/’4 24 ! |
/] _98 |
] j- ———————— I —— Printed Name
? 8%l l |
0o | _
? n.//{ | | E-mai) Addross
(4 | ' SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/] /] " | SECTION 2¢ 1 bereby certify thet the well location
'/ ! | SEcTION 25 shown on tbis plat was plotied from field
{ | notes of actusl surveys made by me or
LEASE X~ING _/ | uader my supervision, and that the same iz
LAL=32.195629' N '/ . /1 | | true and correct to (he best of my bellef.
TONG.=103.4, ] a2 % I | MARCH 8, 2018
Tp)g_v)____|__._._1..._.___ Date of Survey
|- %— | | Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
-2 I
eIl / I
i | |
7 d I
|2 L | w027 we
a4 a= /j' ———————— RE Tk
i F I z N % : : Y=431112.7 N
X=779261.2 € rqts] / I X=779901.2 £
LAT.=32.182012° N | CIT /l | | LAT.=32.182010° N
LoNG.=103.430704" W \[// o | LONG.=103.428635' W
fo fIe I
269°34'44 I
¥Y=430780.8 N ( o]
e Jad ysays :
X=778932.9 £ Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW L7977
W.0. # 18-1029 DRAWN BY: AM

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION




DISTRICT 1
1620 N. PRENCH DR., HOBBS, MM 85240
Phana: (670) $83-6161 Pax: (670) 303-0120

91{18;{% . ARTESIA, NM BB210
Phone: (876) T4R-(283 Fax: (578) P48-0730

DISTRICT IlI
1000 RI0O BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-8178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT 1V
Phoer &bm@mﬁ'rﬁ"ﬁaﬁ bR

1220

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revized August 1, 2011

Subrait one copy to approprinte

District Offic

e

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
AP! Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM 701H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3377.%
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Townehip Raoge Lot Idm Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eant/West line County
P 25 24-S | 34-E 430’ SOUTH 1050° EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or loi No. Section Towaship Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/Soulh line Feet from the Eaat/West line County
A 24 24-S | 34-F 200’ NORTH 330° EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill Congalidstion Cede Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NAD 27 NME
i

HOLE L OCATION
Y=441180.2 N
X=783799.8 £

I Y=441'37!2.8N/ /éza

=782810.6 £

ONY=441382.7 N

X=784128.0 £

NIREN

. LR
330° FML & 330" FEL
LAT.=32.209234' N
LONG.=10J.415758' W

.

NAD 27 NME
£,

Y=431174.8 N
X=783157.3 £
LAT.=32,182105" N
LONG.=103.418110° W

LEASE X-ING
LAT. =32, 195621" N

[4 L4

LAT.=32.209591° N r
LONG.=103.415758° W ’ é /’4 ur.t-%,i ?gﬁ-g?rf

[ _1_ /_qu? =103 415761 W

| | s

Al

L F’)l i

|

| B

| o

% g|o

SECTION 24| | 7 l-%

SECTION 25| [ f;/

\
MR

oI P

b<| 330° FSL & 330° FEL
L LAT,=32.181797' N

E8| G LONG. =103.415786 W

k3| 3 % 982255

x' o %

Pk

é Y=430735.9 N

X=784208.8 £

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thal the information
hereln i» true and complele to the best of
my knowledge and bellef, and that this
orgapisotion either owns & working Inlerest
or unleased mineral intarest in the land
foeluding the proposed bott hola local
or har a right to drill this well al this
location pursusat (o a coniract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluniary poecling agreemant or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entared
by the divizion.

Slz-nat.-urc Date

Printed Name

B-m_u? _m-uun B
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I deredy cerlify that the well location
#hown oa this plat was plotted from fleld
noles of aofuuf surveyy made by me or

under my supervision, and that the same i
true and correct to the best of my belief

MARCH 9, 201'8

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Profemsional Surveyor

W.0.

18247 DRAWN BY: vB
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DlSTRICT 1
£5 M. FRENCH DR., HOBBY, NM 88240
Phams. {om0) 253-8161" Fax: (676} 303-4720

Bios. i o1 nu Bs210

Phous: (875) 740-1£83 il l(:'rn) 7489720

DlS’l‘RlCT 11

RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phons: (605) 53¢-6178 Pax: (605) 334-8178
DISTRICT 1V

Hohe: Bio] 476-3400 Fax: (000 4Te-2det

WELL LOCATION AND

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

O AMENDED REPORT

AP) Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM 702H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3377.1"
Surface Location
UL or lot Na. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 25 24-5 | 34-E 430’ SOUTH 1110’ EAST LEA
Botiom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County
A 24 | 24-S | 34— 200’ NORTH 990’ EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Conaolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NAD 27 NME
PROPOSED BOTTON
HOLE_LOCATION
Y=441175.3 N
X=783139.9 £

LAT.=32.209583" N
LONG.=103.417892" W

NAD 27 NME
i
Y=4311753 N
X=783096.9 £
LAT.=32.182108" N
LONG.=103.418306" W

Y 4413728 N /

X— 782810.6 £

‘ LO-‘\"G. HIOJ.-N 7895° W

GRID AZ. —35g°33'34" A\

_J___I_

- 10101.3

\\‘QFR&K\

Y=441382.7 N
X=784128.0 £

* Lle 0
330" FNL & 990" FEL
LAT.=32.209236' N
LONG.=103.417892" W

|

Y=430747.1 N
X=782889.8 E

-

|2

I I 2

LEASE X-ING s

_IAL.=32.195623' N o

wuc; =103.417905' W S
SECTION 24 |
SECTION 25 |

N

~i

PROJECT AREA .
PRODUCING AREA

l

| _
|
l\\:\{\

NAANRAN AN NN

f71e
J30° FSL & 990" FEL
LAF.=32.181827 N
LONG.=103.417819" W

| — 1295545

AN

Y~-430735.9 N
X=784208.8 £

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

! horeby cortify that the informaetion
herein iy Lrue and complele to the beal of
my knowladge and belfef, and that this
organization either owne a working interest
or un.'cuad' minoral ioterest in the !md

hole
or bas & rme’ to drill this well at this
lecation pursuant lo a contract with an
ownor of such mineral or working !‘n!on:l.
or to a Wunmy povling agrecment or &
Loy foaﬂn‘- order haretofore solered
@ divie

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-matl Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

J bereby certify that the weoll locatfon
shown oo (bis plat wasz plotied from feid
notes of actual surveps made by me or
under my supervision, end that the same /v
true and correct to the best of my belief.

MARCH 9, 2018

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Professjonal Surveyor

17777 |

Certificate No. CHAD HARCRO'

W.0. #§ 18-230 DRAWN BY: VB




DISTRICT 1

FRENCH DR., HOI NM Bazan
nuu (am su»nu Fas: (878) s83-0720

IS;I‘%ICT g

DISTRICT III
BRAZOS

NM 88210
Phone: (478) 'm-:ha Fax: u'n] 748-9720

87410

. AZTEC, NM
Phon- (m) sac-um ‘Pax: (508) 934-6170

DISTRICT IV

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102

Revisad August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriute
District Office

D AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (540] 470-3480" Fax: (s08) 470 3402
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
Properly Code Property Name Well Number
BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM 707H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3423.0°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Seotion Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Enutﬁent line County
M 25 24-S | 34-E 340 SOUTH 1000 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Ido Feet from the North/South line Fest from the Enst/West line County
D 24 24-5 | 34—L 200 NORTH 760 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=441339.7 N
X=778859.1 E

LIP
330 FNL & 760° AL
Y=4410165 N
X=779621.5 €
LAT.=32.209239° N
LONG.=103.429270° W

NAD 27 NME
PROPOSED BOTIOM
CATION
Y=441146.4 N
X=779620.6 €
LAT.=32.209596" N
LONG.=103.429270" W

NAD 27 NME
LOCATION
Y=4311122 N
X=779931.2 £
LAT.=32.182008" N
LONG.=103.428538" W

EHE
330" FSL & 760" WL

/_//'/'J

L
INNNNAN

LY
cT
PRODUCING AREA

I

\ng

|

T %%
AREA

PROJE

"‘l Y=44
X=780176.2

LEAS‘E X- ING
N

|
1351.4 N !
.

| s&cTION 24

NNAVANNNNNN

\1}\5

359°35'5p"
10042
q\xx\xx‘\

NN\

rf.UlSE X=ING
=
LONG.=103.429292" W |

| sSECTION 25

P
Y=431104.4 N a
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Y=430780.8 N A Y=430769.6 N I .
X=7768932.9 £ ,/i ' 3545' X= 73025’ 3 Cerlificate Mo, CHAD HARCROW 17777
21000 1> | W.0. § 18-1071 DRAWN_BY: VD

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

{ hereby certify that the information
beroin is Lrue and completo to Lhe bost of
my knowlodga and balief, and that this
organization either owns a wor. interest
or uofoased mineral intersst in the lmd
including the Bola locatd
or has & right to lo dril] this well al this

tlon

{ with an

owner of such m.rnord or working interest,
or o a wl‘unur pooling agreement or a
d .f 'ng order heretofors eptered
o dird;

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 bereby certify that the woll locallon
shewn on th fd“ was plotted from flald
noles of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the ssme s
true end correct (o the best of my belief.

MARCH 8, 2018

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor




DISTRICT 1
1825 N. FRENCH DR. HODBS, NM 82240
Phcan: {578) SI-0141 Fam: (870) $03-0720

s ., ARTESIA, 88210
Fhone: [670) 74B-1283 Fax: (575) 74B~D720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.. AZTEC, NW B7410
Phone: (605) 334-08178 Fax: (508) 834-6170
DISTRICT IV

Phonar &swgu%'vﬂ“ﬁ& Bt

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resocurces Department
pisT OIJL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revined August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Cods Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM 708H
OGRID Ne. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3424.3
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 25 24-S | 34-C 340 SOUTH 940 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot Na. Section Township Rangs Lot Idn Faet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 24 24-S | 34-E 200 NORTH 330 WEST LEA
Dedicaled Acres Joint or Infll) Consclidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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Y=430769.57 N

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certily that the /nformution
berein iy true and complele lo the best of
my konowlodge and belief, and Lhat thiy
organisation either owns a working interest
or l.ll::l.’c.ll'llgu mineral !nt:nll fab ,o il.nd‘u
ineluding the propored boltom heole localion
or has & right to drill this woll at thiy
location pursuant to a contract wilh ap
owner of such minoral or working interest,
or lo a velunlary pooling sgreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entared
by the division.

'Sunature

Printed Name

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

J horely certify that the well localion
shown an thiz plat was plotted from fisld
aotes of actual surveys made by me or
uader my supervisfon, aod that the samo is
true apnd correct to the best of my belief.

MARCH 8, 2018

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor

Tt

W.0. 18-231

ORAWN BY: VB




(Case No. 20070)

Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H
E2E2 of Section 24 & E2E2 of Section 25, T24S-R34E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico

Tract: 1

Tract 2:

)
)

Tract 3:

i
%)

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 1C
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073



Unit Working Interest

COG Operating LLC
Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc.
Concho Oil and Gas, LLC

89.968125%
5.625000%
3.635000%

Muleshoe Crude, LP 0.318750%
Commerce First Royalties, LLC 0.312500%
MECO IV. LLC 0.140625%
Total 100.000000%
Tract 1 — E2E2 of Section 25
COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Tract 2 — E2SE and SENE of Section 24
COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Tract 3 — NENE of Section 24
COG Operating LLC 19.745000%
Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc. 45.000000%
Concho Oil and Gas, LLC 29.080000%
Muleshoe Crude, LP 2.550000%
Commerce First Royalties, LLC 2.550000%
MECO IV, LLC 1.125000%
100.000000%

Pooling Notification List

Energen Resources Corporation
605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Blvd. North
Birmingham, AL 35203

Diamondback Energy, Inc.
500 W. Texas Ave, Suite 1200
Midland, TX 79701

Muleshoe Crude, LP
101 Blackberry Court
Midland, TX 79705

Commerce First Royalties, LLC
14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
Dallas, TX 75254

MECO 1V, LLC
1200 17t Street, Suite 975
Denver, CO 80202

Page 2 of 2



(Case No. 20071)

Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H
W2W2 of Section 24 & W2W?2 of Section 25, T24S-R34E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico

Tract: 1

(%)
Y




Unit Working Interest

COG Operating LLC

Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc.
Concho Oil and Gas, LLC

EOG Y Resources, Inc

62.716875%
16.875000%
5.592500%
5.000000%

EOG-M Resources, Inc. 2.500000%
EOG-A Resources, Inc. 2.500000%
OXY Y-1 2.500000%
Muleshoe Crude, LP 0.956250%
Commerce First Royalties, LLC 0.937500%
MECO IV, LLC 0.421875%
Total WI 100.000000%
Tract 1 — W2W2 of Section 25

COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Tract 2 — W2SW and SWNW of Section 24

COG Operating LLC 19.745000%
Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc. 45.000000%
Concho Qil and Gas, LLC 29.080000%
Muleshoe Crude, LP 2.550000%
Commerce First Royalties, LLC 2.550000%
MECO IV, LLC 1.125000%
Total WI 100.000000%
Tract 3 — NWNW of Section 24

EOG Y Resources, Inc 40.000000%
EOG-M Resources, Inc. 20.000000%
EOG-A Resources, Inc. 20.000000%
OXY Y-1 20.000000%
Total WI 100.000000%

Pooling Notification List

Energen Resources Corporation
605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Blvd. North
Birmingham, AL 35203

Diamondback Energy, Inc.
500 W. Texas Ave, Suite 1200
Midland, TX 79701

Muleshoe Crude, LP
101 Blackberry Court
Midland, TX 79705

Commerce First Royalties, LL.C
14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
Dallas, TX 75254

Page 2 of 3



MECO 1V, LLC

1200 17th Street, Suite 975
Denver, CO 80202

EOG Y Resources, Inc
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

EOG-A Resources, Inc.
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

EOG-M Resources, Inc.
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

OXY Y-1
P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227

Page 3 of 3



(Case No. 20072)

Baseball Cap Federal Com 701H, 702H
E2E2 of Section 24 & E2E2 of Section 25, T24S-R34E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico

Tract: 1

Tract 2:

L]
\

Tract 3: \24




Unit Working Interest

COG Operating LL.C 89.968125%
Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc. 5.625000%
Concho Oil and Gas, LLC 3.635000%
Muleshoe Crude, LP 0.318750%
Commerce First Royalties, LLC 0.312500%
MECO 1V, LLC 0.140625%
Total 100.000000%
Tract 1 — E2E2 of Section 25
COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Tract 2 — E2SE and SENE of Section 24
COG Operating, LL.C 100.000000%
Tract 3 — NENE of Section 24
COG Operating LLC 19.745000%
Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc. 45.000000%
Concho Oil and Gas, LLC 29.080000%
Muleshoe Crude, LP 2.550000%
Commerce First Royalties, LLC 2.550000%
MECO 1V, LLC 1.125000%
100.000000%

Pooling Notification List

Energen Resources Corporation
605 Richard Arrington, Jr. Blvd. North
Birmingham, AL 35203

Diamondback Energy, Inc.
500 W. Texas Ave, Suite 1200
Midland, TX 79701

Muleshoe Crude, LP
101 Blackberry Court
Midland, TX 79705

Commerce First Royalties, LLC
14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
Dallas, TX 75254

MECO 1V, LLC
1200 17 Street, Suite 975
Denver, CO 80202

Page 2 of 2



Tract: 1

Tract 2:

Tract 3:

(Case No. 20073)

Baseball Cap Federal Com 707H, 708H
W2W2 of Section 24 & W2W2 of Section 25, T24S-R35E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico

()
U




Unit Working Interest

COG Operating LLC

Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc.
Concho Oil and Gas, LLC

EOG Y Resources, Inc

62.716875%
16.875000%
5.592500%
5.000000%

EOG-M Resources, Inc. 2.500000%
EOG-A Resources, Inc. 2.500000%
OXY Y-1 2.500000%
Muleshoe Crude, LP 0.956250%
Commerce First Royalties, LL.C 0.937500%
MECO IV. LLC 0.421875%
Total WI 100.000000%
Tract 1 — W2W2 of Section 25

COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Tract 2 — W2SW and SWNW of Section 24

COG Operating LLC 19.745000%
Energen Resources Corp./Diamondback Energy, Inc. 45.000000%
Concho Oil and Gas, LLC 29.080000%
Muleshoe Crude, LP 2.550000%
Commerce First Royalties, LLC 2.550000%
MECO IV. LLC 1.125000%
Total WI 100.000000%
Tract 3 — NWNW of Section 24

EOG Y Resources, Inc 40.000000%
EOG-M Resources, Inc. 20.000000%
EOG-A Resources, Inc. 20.000000%
OXY Y-1 20.000000%
Total WI 100.000000%

Pooling Notification List

Energen Resources Corporation
605 Richard Arrington, Jr, Blvd. North
Birmingham, AL 35203

Diamondback Energy, Inc.
500 W. Texas Ave, Suite 1200
Midland, TX 79701

Muleshoe Crude, LP
101 Blackberry Court
Midland, TX 79705

Commerce First Royalties, LLC

14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
Dallas, TX 75254

Page 2 of 3



MECO 1V, LLC

1200 17th Street, Suite 975
Denver, CO 80202

EOG Y Resources, Inc
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

EOG-A Resources, Inc.
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

EOG-M Resources, Inc.
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

OXY Y-1
P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227

Page 3 of 3



October 9, 2018

MECO1V, LLC
1200 17™ Street, Ste 975
Denver, CO 80202

Re: Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H, 701H & 702H
Sec 24: E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E
Sec 25: E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

COG Operating LLC (“COG”), as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the following wells located in the
E/2E/2 of Section 24 and E/2E/2 of Section 25, 24S-34E, Lea County, New Mexico:

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H well has a surface hole location of 430’ FSL and 1,080’
FEL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200’ FNL and 760’ FEL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,642’ and a MD of approximately 22,600° to test the Bone Spring Formation (“Operation”).
The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $13,919,803.00, and a detailed description of the
cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 701H well has a surface hole location of 430’ FSL and 1,050’
FEL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200° FNL and 330’ FEL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,882’ and a MD of approximately 22,500’ to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation”). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the
cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 702H well has a surface hole location of 430’ FSL and 1,110’
FEL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200 FNL and 760’ FEL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,837° and a MD of approximately 22,500 to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation™). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the
cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing to drill these wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating
Agreement which is enclosed for your review and approval. The Operating Agreement covers Sec 24:
E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E and Sec 25: E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E. It has the following general provisions:

* 100/300 Non-Consenting Penalty BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
$7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing Rate Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 1D

e COG Operating LLC named as Operator
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC

Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073

One Concho Center | 606 West illinows Avenue | Whidland Texas 749701 | P 432 883 7443 | F 452 GR3 Y441



Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H, 701H & 702H
Page 2

Please indicate your participation election in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFE and a copy of your geologic well requirements. A self-addressed,
postage paid envelope is enclosed for your convenience. If you do not wish to participate, COG proposes
to acquire your interest via term assignment. It has the following general provisions:

e 3 year primary term
e Delivering a 75% NRI, proportionately reduced
e  $5,000 per net acre bonus consideration

The Term Assignment offer terminates November 15, 2018 and is subject to the approval of COG’s
management and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Qil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well if uncommitted at such time.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (432) 685-4352 or
msolomon@concho.com.

Respectfully,

e Za

Matt Solomon
Staff Landman



Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H, 701H & 702H
Page 2

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H.

[/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H,

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 701H,

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 701H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 702H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 702H.

Company: MECO IV, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:




WELL NAME:  Baseball Cap Federal Com #601H

COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
DRILLING

PROSPECT NAME:

Bulldog 2434

SHL: Sec 25: 430 FSL & 1080 FEL STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico, Lea
BHL: Sec 24: 200 FNL & 760 FEL OBJECTIVE: DRILL AND COMPLETE
FORMATION: 3rd Bone Spring DEPTH: 22,600
LEGAL: Sec 25: 24S-34E TVD: 12,642
Drla - Rig. Tunk Bity, Pmpg
INTANGIBLE COSTS Release(D) Complotion(C) Gonstretn(TB) Equipment(PEQ] TOTAL
Tole/Cusahive Pormsi 201 20,000 20,000
Inaance 202 2,500 302 2,500
Damagoeight of Way 203 20,000 303 351 20,000
Survey/Slake Lacation 204 7,000 352 7,000
Location/Pils/Road Expense 205 135000 305 10000 353 45,000 366 5,000 195,000
Drilling / Complelion Overhead 206 11,100 306 15,000 26,100
Turnkey Conlract 207 ) 0
Foolage Contracl 208 0 0
Daywark Conlracl 209 923,000 923,000
Dupetonal Barvines. 210 442,000 442,000
Heac Equipmant 307 1,393,000 1,393,000
Frac Chemicals 308 464,000 454,000
Frac Proppant 309 789,000 799,000
Frac Proppanl Transgortalion 3to 392,000 392,000
Fuel & Power 211 211,000 311 68,000 354 367 279,000
Walwr 22 60,000 312 950,000 368 5,000 1,015,000
Bis 213 111,000 313 4,500 369 415,500
Mud & Chemicals 214 275000 314 25,000 370 300,000
Dril Slem Test 215 b 315 0
Caring & Analysis 216 [ 0
Cement Surface 217 28,000 28,000
Cemenl Inlermediale 218 75.000 75,000
Camanl 2nd Intermediale/Production 219 115,000 115,000
Cemenl Squesze & Olher (Kickolf Plug) 220 [ 371 0
Floal Equipment & Centralizers 221 65,000 65,000
Caving Crws & Equiip 222 70,000 70,000
Fishing Tools & Service 223 0 323 372 0
ic/Engingeri 224 11,400 324 55 373 11,400
Conlradl Labor 225 6500 325 20,000 356 122935 374 10,000 159,435
Campany Supanision 226 66,600 326 15,000 357 ars 81,600
Controct Supervision 227 157,000 327 255,000 358 376 6,000 418,000
Testing Casing g 228 30,000 328 5,000 377 8,000 43,000
Mo Logging Unt 229 52,000 329 52,000
Lopging 230 [ 78 0
Perlorating/Wireline Services 231 4,000 331 529,000 a7s 533,000
BtimulahionTresling 332 397,000 380 397,000
Camplelion Unit 333 138,000 381 20,000 158,000
Swabbing Uni am 362 0
Ranlals-Guitsze 235 190,000 335 403,000 358 383 6,000 599,000
Renlals-Subsuriace 236 150,000 336 30,000 384 180,000
Trucking/Forklifu/Rig Mobilizalion 237 200,000 337 20,000 360 385 20,000 240,000
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 5,000 361 385 8,000
Waler Disposal 239 0 339 60,000 362 135,000 387 195,000
Plug lo Abandon 240 0 340 0
Seismic Analysis 241 0 341 [
Miscellaneous 242 0 342 389 0
Eenfinganey 243 69,000 343 250,000 363 390 319,000
Cloand 244 330,000 344 5,000 364 388 335,000
Dyed Diesel 245 45 476,000
Codl Tibing 348 750,000 750,000
Flowback Crews & Equip 347 48,000 48,000
Offsel DireclionaliFrac 248 348 391 0
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 3,840,100 7,526,500 302,935 80,000 11,749,535
TANGIBLE COSTS
Suifate Connp 401 52,000 52,000
Intermediale Caving 402 555,000 555,000
Produstion Casing/l s 403 516,000 516,000
Tubing 504 52,030 530 10,000 62,030
Wellhead Equipment 405 75,000 505 22,000 531 10,000 107,000
Pumprng Urit 0 506 98,000 98,000
Piima Mavat 0 507 12,000 12,000
Res 0 508 60,000 50,000
Pumgs-Sub Suttace (BH) 509 532 6,000 6000
Tanks 510 63,645 53,645
Flowlines 511 26593 26,593
Heater 512 140,007 140,007
Electrical & 513 130,000 533 10,000 140,000
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 66 000 534 4,000 70,000
Couplings/Fillings/Valves 415 515 102,282 102,282
Dehydralion 517 0
Injection PlantiCOZ Equisment 518 0
Pumps-Sutface 521 4,717 4717
Instrumenlalion/SCADA/POC 522 10,482 529 7,000 17,482
Mrecellaneoin ] 618 523 5241 535 5,000 10,241
Ca 420 520 524 536 5,000 5,000
MelersfLACT 525 25,156 25,156
FlataslCombuton/Emission 526 23,584 23584
Gas Lif/Ce 527 15,000 516 58531 528 73,531
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,198,000 155,030 590,238 227,000 2,170,268
TOTAL WELL COETS 5,038,100 7,682,000 893,173 307,000 13,919,803
% of Tolal Well Cost 36% 56% 6% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Dale Prepared: 811618
COG Operaling LLC
We npptaie
% Working Ingerest By KL-AB-RLEH

Comparry
By

Printod Name
Tiths:
Duate:

This AFE is anly an eslimate. By signing you agree la pay your share
of the schual cosls mowmed



August 30, 2018

MECO 1V, LLC
1200 17th Street, Suite 975
Denver, CO 80202

Re:

Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H, 707H, & 708H Well Proposals
Sec 24: W/2 W/2 - T24S-R34E

Sec 25: W/2 W/2 - T24S-R34E

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

COG Operating LLC (“COG”), as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the following wells located in the
W/2W7/2 of Section 24 and W/2W/2 of Section 25, 24S-34E, Lea County, New Mexico:

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H well has a surface hole location of 340’ FSL and 1,030’
FWL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200 FNL and 1,220 FWL of Section 24, 24S-
34E, or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of
approximately 12,614’ and a MD of approximately 22,300 to test the Bone Spring formation
(“Operation”). The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $13,919,803.00, and a detailed
description of the cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 608H well has a surface hole location of 340° FSL and 970° FWL
of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200 FNL and 330’ FWL of Section 24, 24S-34E, or at
a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,718’ and a MD of approximately 22,400’ to test the Bone Spring formation (“Operation”). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $13,919,803.00, and a detailed description of the cost
is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 707H well has a surface hole location of 340° FSL and 1,000
FWL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200° FNL and 760’ FWL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,908’ and a MD of approximately 22,600’ to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation”). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the cost
is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (‘AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 708H well has a surface hole location of 340> FSL and 940’ FWL
of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200’ FNL and 330’ FWL of Section 24, 24S-34E, or at
a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,784’ and a MD of approximately 22,500’ to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation”). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the cost
is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

Cne Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Widland, Texas 79701 | P 422 663 7443 [ F 452 G52 74411



Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H, 707H & 708H
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COG is proposing to drill these wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating
Agreement which is enclosed for your review and approval. The Operating Agreement covers Sec 24: W/2
W/2 - T24S-R34E and Sec 25: W/2 W/2 - T24S-R34E. It has the following general provisions:

e 100/300 Non-Consenting Penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing Rate
e COG Operating LL.C named as Operator

Please indicate your participation election in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFE and a copy of your geologic well requirements. A self-addressed,
postage paid envelope is enclosed for your convenience. If you do not wish to participate, COG proposes
to acquire your interest via term assignment. It has the following general provisions:

e 3 year primary term
e Delivering a 75% NRI, proportionately reduced
e $750 per net acre bonus consideration

The Term Assignment offer terminates November 15, 2018 and is subject to the approval of COG’s
management and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well if uncommitted at such time.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (432) 685-4352 or
msolomon@concho.com.

Respectfully,

feo -

Matt Solomon
Staff Landman



Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H, 707H & 708H
Page 3

Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H. 707H, & 708H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 608H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 608H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 707H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 707H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 708H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 708H.

Company: MECOI1V, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:




WELL NAME  Bascball Cap Federal Com #607H

COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
DRILLING

PROSPECT NAME: Bulldog 2434

SHL: Sec 25 340 FSL & 1030 FWL STATE & COUNTY. New Mexico, Les
BHL: Sec 24: 200 FHL & 1220 FWL OBJECTIVE: DRILL AND COMPLETE
FORMATION: 3rd Bone Spring DEF 22,300
LEGAL: Sec 25: 245-34E TVD: 12614
Drig - Rig Tank Btty Pmpg
INTANGIBLE COSTS Belease(D| CompletioniC} Constretn{TB) Eauipment|PEQ) ToTAL
Tille/Curalive/Penmit 201 20,000 20,000
Inauiatcs 202 2500 302 2,500
Damages/Righl of Way 203 20,000 303 351 20,000
BurienyiGtake Lication 204 7.000 352 7,000
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 135000 305 10,000 353 45,000 366 5,000 195,000
Drilling / C: Overhead 206 11.100 308 15,000 26,100
Turnkey Canlracl 207 0 0
Foolage Contract 208 0 Q
Daywork Conlract 209 923,000 923,000
Directional Drilling Services 210 442,000 442,000
Frac Equipment 307 1,393,000 1,393,000
Frac Chemicals 308 464,000 464,000
Fraz Preppard 309 799,000 759,000
Frac Proppan Transporiation 310 392,000 352,000
Ful & Powes 211 211,000 311 68,000 354 367 279.000
Wittt 212 60,000 312 950,000 368 5,000 1,015 000
Bitk 203 111,000 313 4,500 369 115,500
Mud & Chemicals 214 275,000 314 25,000 370 300,000
Drill Slem Teet 215 0 315 0
Coring & Analysie 216 0 0
Cement Surface 217 28,000 28,000
Cemenl Inlermediale 218 75,000 75,000
Cemenl 2nd Intermediate/Produclion 219 115,000 115,000
Cament Squneye & Othor (Kickafl Mug) 220 [ an [
Floal Equipment & Cenlralizers 221 65,000 65,000
Casing Crews & Equipmenl 222 70,000 70,000
Fishing Taols & Service 223 0 323 32 0
Gaclogie/Engnnsring 224 11,400 324 355 a7a 11,400
Conlract Labor 225 6,500 325 20,000 356 122,935 374 10,000 159,435
Campary Supenasion 226 66,600 326 15000 357 375 81,600
Canlrsct Supervision 227 157,000 327 255,000 358 376 6,000 418,000
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 30,000 328 5,000 377 8,000 43,000
Mud Logging Unit 229 52,000 329 52,000
Logging 230 0 378 [
Perloraling ireline Services 291 4,000 331 529,000 379 533,000
StinulaticdTroatg 332 357,000 380 397,000
Complelion Unil 333 138,000 381 20,000 158,000
Swabbing Unil 334 382 0
Renlals-Surface 2 190,000 335 403,000 359 393 6,000 599,000
Rentals-Subsirisce 236 150,000 336 30,000 384 180,000
Trucking/Forkdifi/Rig Mobilization 237 200000 337 20,000 360 385 20,000 240,000
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 5000 361 386 8,000
Waler Disposal 239 0 339 60,000 362 135,000 387 195,000
Plug to Abandon 240 0 340 a
Seismic Analysis 241 0 341 Q
i 242 0 342 389 0
Cont 243 69,000 343 250,000 363 390 318,000
Cloked Loop & 244 330,000 344 5000 364 388 335,000
Dyed Diese! 245 345 476,000
Coail Tubing 346 750,000 750,000
Flowback Crews & Equip 347 48,000 48,000
Offset Direclional/Frac 248 348 a9t 0
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 3,840,100 7,526,500 302,935 80,000 11,749,535
JANGIBLE COSTS
Burface Casing 401 52,000 52,000
Iniarmediate Caning 402 555,000 555,000
Production Gyl 403 516,000 516,000
Tubing 504 52,030 530 10,000 62,030
Wellhead 405 75,000 505 22,000 531 10,000 107,000
Pumping Unil 0 506 98,000 98,000
Prime Mover ) 507 12,000 12,000
Rods 0 508 60,000 50,000
Pumpe-Sub Surface (BH) 509 532 6,000 6,000
Tanks 510 63,645 63,645
Flowlines 511 26,593 26,593
Healer Trealer/Separalor 512 140,007 140,007
Electrical System 513 130,000 533 10,000 140,000
PackmrsiAnchaisiHangars 414 514 66,000 534 4,000 70,000
CouplinguF etnguivaives 415 515 102,282 102,282
Dehydralion 517 0
Injection Planl/CO2 Equipmenl 518 0
Pumps-Surface 521 4717 4717
ADAPOC 522 10482 529 7,000 17,482
Miscellaneous 419 519 523 5241 535 5,000 10,241
420 520 524 536 5,000 5,000
MelersiLACT 525 25156 25156
Flares/C 526 235684 23,584
Gas Lift/Compression 527 15,000 516 58531 528 73531
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,188,000 155.030 SE0.738 227,000 2,170,268
TOTAL WELL COSTS 5,038,100 7,662,000 893,173 307,000 13,919,803
% of Total Well Cost 2% 55% 6% 2%
COG Operating LLC
Dale Prepared: 81618
COG Operating LLC
We approve
% Woiking Inasast By KL-AB-PS-CH
ey
BZ
Printed Nome
Tille: This AFE ix only ar enlmita. By sgring yeu sgies B oy yoirr shate

Date!

ol the sclusl ecats meurrod



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING
WELL NAME:  Baseball Cap Federal Com #808H PROSPECT NAME: Bulidog 2434
SHL: Sec 25. 340 FSL & 70 FWL STATE & COUNTY New Mexico, Lea
BHL: Sec 24: 200 FNL & 330 FWL OBJECTIVE: DRILL AND COMPLETE
FORMATION: _Bone Spring DEPTH: 22,400
LEGAL: Sec 25: 24S-34E TVD: 12,718
Drig - Rlg Tank Bty Pmpg
INTANGIBLE COSTS Release(D] Completion(C} Constretn(TB) Eaquipment(PEQ) ToTAL
Title/Curalive/Permil 201 20,000 20,000
Insuitance 202 2500 302 2500
Damages/Righl of Way 203 20,000 303 351 20,000
Survey/Stake Localion 204 7,000 s 7.000
Lacalion/Pils/Road Expense 205 135,000 305 10,000 353 45,000 366 5,000 195,000
Drilling / Complelion Overhead 206 11,100 306 15,000 26,100
Tumkey Contracl 207 0 1]
Footage Contract 208 0 0
Daywork Conlract 209 923,000 923,000
Direclional Drilling Services 210 442,000 442,000
Frac Equipment 307 1,393,000 1,393,000
Frac Chemicals 308 464,000 464,000
Frac Proppanl 308 799,000 799,000
Frac Proppanl Ti 310 332,000 392,000
Fuel & Power 21 211,000 311 68,000 354 367 279,000
Water 212 60,000 312 950,000 368 5,000 1,015,000
Bits 213 111,000 313 4,500 369 115,500
Mud & Chemicals 214 275,000 314 25,000 370 300,000
Drill Stem Test 215 0 316 0
Coring & Analysis 216 0 Q
Cemenl Surace 227 28,000 28,000
Cemenl 218 75,000 75,000
Cemenl 2nd Inlermediale/Produclion 219 115,000 115,000
Cemenl Squeeze & Olher (Kickoff Plug) 220 0 3N 0
Floal Equipmenl & Ceniralizers Pl 65,000 65,000
Casing Crews & 222 70,000 70,000
Fishing Taols & Service 223 0 323 arz 0
Geologic/Engineening 224 11,400 324 355 373 11,400
Conliact Labor 225 6,500 325 20,000 356 122,935 374 10,000 159,435
Company Supervision 226 66,600 326 15.000 357 375 81,600
Conlract Supervision 227 157,000 327 255,000 358 376 5,000 418,000
Tesling Casing/Tubing 228 30,000 328 5,000 377 8,000 43,000
Mud Logging Unit 229 52,000 329 52,000
230 0 378 ]
il Services 231 4,000 331 529,000 379 533,000
Bilm‘lhnﬂﬂ!lnu 332 397,000 380 397,000
Ci Und 333 138,000 301 20,000 168,000
S\Im Undt 334 382 0
Rentals-Surface 235 190,000 335 403,000 359 383 6,000 599,000
Rontn's-Suturfane: 236 150,000 338 30,000 384 180,000
Trucking/Forklifi/Rig 237 200,000 337 20,000 360 385 20,000 240,000
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 5,000 361 386 8,000
Water Dispasal 239 0 339 60,000 362 135,000 387 195,000
Plug lo Abandon 240 0 340 0
Seismic Analysis 241 0 301 0
Macelanecin 242 0 342 389 0
Lo 243 69,000 343 250,000 363 390 319,000
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 330,000 344 5.000 364 388 335,000
Dyed Diesel 245 345 476,000
Coil Tubing 346 750.000 750,000
Flowback Crews & Equip 347 48,000 48,000
Offsel Direclional/Frac 248 348 3N o
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 3,840,100 7,526,500 302,935 80,000 11,749,535
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Casing 401 52,000 52,000
Casing 402 555,000 555,000
Production CasingfLiner 403 516,000 516,000
Tubing 504 52,030 530 10,000 62,030
Woellhead Equipmen| 405 75,000 505 22,000 531 10,000 107,000
Pumping Unil 0 506 98,000 98,000
Prime Mot 0 507 12,000 12,000
Ry 0 508 60,000 60,000
Pumps-Sub Surface (BH) 509 532 6,000 6,000
Tariks 510 63,645 63,645
Flowlhnes 511 26,593 26,593
Heater Trealer/Separator 512 140,007 140,007
E’_ﬂ!ﬂl System 513 130,000 533 10,000 140,000
Pachers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 66,000 534 4,000 70,000
Ci I filings/Valves 415 515 102,282 102,282
Dehydration 517 0
Injeclion Plant/CO2 Equipment 518 0
Pumps-Surface 521 4,717 4717
ADA/POC 522 10,482 529 7,000 17,482
Miscellaneous 419 519 523 5241 535 5,000 10,241
Canl 420 520 524 536 5,000 5,000
Melers/LACT 525 25,156 25,156
Flares/C Emission 526 23,584 23,5684
Gas LifV/Compression 527 15,000 516 58,531 528 73,531
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,198,000 155,030 590,238 227,000 2,170,268
TOTAL WELL COSTS 5,038,100 7,682,000 893,173 307,000 13,919,803
% o] Total Wed Cost 8% 56% % 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Dale Prepared: 8/16/18
COG Operaling LLC
We mpprove:
% Waotkitig inferest KL-AB-PS-CH
Lompaiy
By
Printed Name:
Tile This AFE is only an eslimate. By signing you agree to pay your share

Dt

of the actusl costs mcurrad



October 9, 2018

MECO 1V, LLC
1200 17% Street, Ste 975
Denver, CO 80202

Re:  Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H, 701H & 702H
Sec 24: E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E
Sec 25: E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

COG Operating LLC (“COG”), as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the following wells located in the
E/2E/2 of Section 24 and E/2E/2 of Section 25, 24S-34E, Lea County, New Mexico:

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H well has a surface hole location of 430° FSL and 1,080’
FEL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200° FNL and 760’ FEL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,642’ and a MD of approximately 22,600’ to test the Bone Spring Formation (“Operation”).
The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $13,919,803.00, and a detailed description of the
cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE™).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 701H well has a surface hole location of 430’ FSL and 1,050
FEL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200° FNL and 330’ FEL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,882’ and a MD of approximately 22,500’ to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation”). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the
cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 702H well has a surface hole location of 430° FSL and 1,110’
FEL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200 FNL and 760’ FEL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,837’ and a MD of approximately 22,500’ to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation™). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the
cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing to drill these wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating
Agreement which is enclosed for your review and approval. The Operating Agreement covers Sec 24:
E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E and Sec 25: E/2 E/2 - T24S-R34E. It has the following general provisions:

* 100/300 Non-Consenting Penalty BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing Rate Santa Fe, New Mexico
e COG Operating LLC named as Operator Exhibit No. 1E

Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073

One Lonche Genis | 800 Waest inois Avenue | Micland Texes 79707 | P 422 6070 7443 T F 432 683 744 s
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Please indicate your participation election in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFE and a copy of your geologic well requirements. A self-addressed,
postage paid envelope is enclosed for your convenience. If you do not wish to participate, COG proposes
to acquire your interest via term assignment. It has the following general provisions:

e 3 year primary term
e Delivering a 75% NRI, proportionately reduced
e $5,000 per net acre bonus consideration

The Term Assignment offer terminates November 15, 2018 and is subject to the approval of COG’s
management and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well if uncommitted at such time.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (432) 685-4352 or
msolomon@concho.com.

Respectfully,

feo -

Matt Solomon
Staff Landman



Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H, 701H & 702H
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I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 601H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 701H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 701H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 702H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 702H.

Company: MECO IV, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:




WELL NAME: Baseball Cap Federal Com #701H

COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
DRILLING

PROSPECT NAME: Bulidog 2434

SHL Sec 25: 430 FSL & 1050 FEL STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico, Lea
BHL- Sec 24: 200 FNL & 330 FEL OBJECTIVE: DRILL AND COMPLETE
FORMATION: _ Wollcamp DEPTH 22 500
LEGAL: Sec 25: 248-34E VD 12,882
Drlg - Rig Tank Btty Pmpg
INTANGIBLE COSTS Release(D) Completlon{C) Constretn(TB) Equipment{PEQ) TOTAL
Title/CuralivalPammit 201 20,000 20,000
Insurante 202 2,500 302 2,500
ight of Wa 203 20,000 303 351 20,000
Survey/Stake Localion 204 7,000 352 7,000
LocationfPitsFosd Expense 205 135,000 305 10,000 353 45,000 366 5,000 195,000
Drilllng / Complelion Overhead 206 14,100 306 15,000 29,100
Turnkey Contract 207 [4) 0
Foolage Contract 208 0 0
Daywork Contracl 209 1,148,000 1,148,000
Direclional Drilling Services 210 548,000 548,000
Frac Equipment 307 1,393,000 1,393,000
Frac Chemicals 308 464,000 464,000
Fraz Proppant 309 799,000 799,000
Frac Pregglnl Trmﬂnlm 310 352,000 392,000
Fuel & Powet 211 268,000 311 68,000 354 367 336,000
Waler 212 60,000 312 050,000 368 5,000 1,015,000
Bits. 213 153,000 313 4,500 369 157,500
Mud & Chemicals 214 285000 314 25,000 370 310,000
Drill Slem Test 215 0 315 0
Coring & Analysis 216 o 0
Cemenl Surface 217 28,000 26,000
Cement Intermediale 218 75000 75,000
Cement 2nd Intermediate/Produclion 219 115,000 115,000
Gemaont Squeeze & Ofhor (Kickolf Plug) 220 ] 3711 0
Fioat Equpment & Conttalizers 221 45,000 45,000
Casing Cravws & remt 222 70,000 70,000
Finhing Tools & Sewvice 223 0 323 372 0
Geologic/Engineering 224 16,800 324 355 373 165,800
Contract Labor 225 6500 325 20,000 356 12 E3 374 10,000 159,435
Company Supervision 226 84,600 326 15000 357 375 96600
Contrict Supervision 227 165,000 327 255,000 358 376 0,000 455 000
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 30,000 328 5,000 77 8,000 43,000
Mud Logging Unit 229 61000 329 61,000
Lopging 230 0 378 0
PoiforatingWiseline Senvdces 231 4,000 331 520,000 379 533,000
StimulationTroating 332 397,000 360 387,000
Completion Unit 333 108,000 381 20,000 158,000
Swabbing Unit 334 382 [4]
Rentals-Surface 235 230,000 335 403,000 359 383 6,000 BIR000
Rentals-Subsurface 238 185000 336 30,000 384 215,000
Trieking/Forklit/fig Mobdization 237 200,000 337 20,000 360 385 20,000 240,000
Walding Strvicos 238 3,000 338 5000 361 386 8,000
Water Disposnl 239 0 339 B0,000 362 135000 387 165,000
Pluy o Aandan 240 0 340 0
Seismic Analyuis 241 0 341 [¢]
Miscelinnecus 242 0 342 389 0
Gondin 243 B1.000 343 250,000 363 390 331,000
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 350,000 344 5000 364 388 355,000
Diyed Diesol 245 345 A70.000
Coil Tuling 348 750,000 750,000
Flowback Crews & Equip 347 48,000 ABD0D
Offsel DireclionallFrac 248 348 391 0
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4440 500 1.536.500 302,935 00,000 12.340.935
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Casing 401 52,000 52,000
Inldmndulecmm 402 555 000 555,000
Production Casing/Linar 403 516,000 518,000
Tubing 504 53,030 530 10,000 62,030
Wallhead Equipment 405 75,000 505 22,000 531 10,000 107.000
Pumiping Linit 0 506 o8 nog 98000
Prime Mover 0 507 12,000 12,000
Rods L] 508 60,000 60,000
Pumps-Sub Surface (BH) 509 532 6,000 6,000
Tanks 510 63,645 63,645
Flowlines 51 26,593 26,593
Hauter TrealerSoparator 512 140,007 140,007
Eloctrical Bystom 513 130,000 533 10000 14{1.000
PackersiAnchors/Hangers 114 514 86,000 534 4,000 70,000
CouphnguiFittings/Vales 415 515 102,282 102,282
Crehydralinn 517 0
Injection Plan/CO2 Equipmeont 518 [
Pumps-Surface 521 a7 4,717
Instrumenlalion/SCADA/POC 522 10,482 529 1,000 17,482
Miscellaneous 419 519 523 5241 535 5,000 10,241
Conlingency 420 520 524 536 5,000 5,000
Melers/LACT 525 25158 25,156
Flares/Combustors/Emission 526 23584 23,584
Gas LiVComprwision 527 1B000 516 58,531 528 73,531
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,196,000 155,030 590,238 227,000 2,170,288
TOTAL WELL COSTS 5,638,500 7,602 000 893,173 307 000 14,520 303
% of Total Well Cost 39% 53% 6% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Date Prepared: 8/16/18
COG Operaling LLC
We approve
_____% Working Inlerest By KE-AB-RL-CH

Company-

By:

Printed Noms:
Ttk

Date:

This AFE Is only an eslimate By signing you agree 1o pay your share

of the actual costs mourred,



WELL NAME: Baseball Cap Federal Com #702H

COG OPERATING LLC

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING

PROSPECT NAME:

Bulldog 2434

SHL: Sec 25: 430 FSL & 1110 FEL STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico, Lea
BHL: Sec 24: 200 FNL & 760 FEL OBJECTIVE: DRILL AND COMPLETE
FORMATION: Wolfcamp DEPTH: 22,500
LEGAL: Sec 25: 248-34E TVD: 12,837
Drig - Rig Tank Btty Pmpg
INTANGIBLE COSTS Release(D} Complation(C) Caonstretn(TB) Equipment{PEQ) TJOTAL
Tille/Curalive/Permit 201 20,000 20,000
202 2,500 302 2,500
Damages/Right of Way 203 20,000 303 351 20,000
Survez/stake Localion 204 7,000 352 7,000
Localion/Pits/Road Expense 205 135,000 305 10,000 353 45,000 366 5,000 195,000
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 14,100 308 15,000 29,100
Turnkey Conlracl 207 0 0
Footoge Contract 208 0 0
Duywork Contract 209 1,148,000 1,148,000
Directional Dritiing Services 210 548,000 548,000
Frac Equipment 307 1,393,000 1,393,000
Frac Chemicals 308 464,000 464,000
Frac Proppant 309 799,000 799,000
Frac Proppant Transporialion 310 392,000 392,000
Fue! & Power 21 268,000 311 66,000 354 367 336,000
Waler 212 60,000 312 950,000 368 5,000 1,015,000
Bils 213 153,000 313 4,500 369 157,500
Mud & CI 214 285,000 314 25,000 370 310,000
Drill Slem Tesi 215 0 315 0
Coting & Anahyils 216 0 0
Cemenl Surface 217 28,000 28,000
Cement 218 75,000 75,000
Cement 2nd Inlermediate/Produclion 219 115,000 115,000
Cement Squeeze & Olher (Kickoff Plug) 220 0 371 0
Float Eguigment & Cenlralizers 224 45,000 45,000
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 70,000 70,000
Fishing Tools & Service: 223 0 323 372 4]
Geologic/Engineering 224 18,800 324 355 373 18,800
Contract Labor 225 S‘ﬁ 325 20,000 356 122638 374 10,000 169,435
Company Supanvmian 228 B4600 326 15,000 357 375 50,600
Conttact Supandsion 227 185000 327 255,000 358 376 &, 000 456,000
Tealing CosingTubing 228 30,000 328 5,000 377 18.000 43,000
Mud Logging Linit 229 #1.000 329 61,000
Logaing 230 [ 378 o
Perforal weling Sorvices 231 4,000 331 504,000 379 533,000
Stimulation/Treating 332 387,000 380 397,000
Complelion Unit 333 138,000 381 20,000 158 000
Swabbing Unit 334 382 0
Ramals-Surface 235 230,000 335 403,000 359 383 5,000 638000
Renlals-Subsurface 236 5000 336 30,000 384 215,000
Trucking/Forkhfitig Mabilzation 237 200000 337 20,000 360 385 20,000 240,000
Welding Senvices 238 3,000 338 5000 361 386 8,000
MWatet Dis| 239 0 9339 80000 362 135000 367 195 000
Plug io Abandon 240 0 340 Q
Seismic Analysis 241 o 3 0
Miscellaneous 242 0 342 389 0
_Contingency 243 81,000, 343 250,000 363 390 331,000
Clased Loop & Erviremmmntal 244 350000 344 5000 364 388 355,000
Dhyred Dnorsod 245 345 476,000
Cail Tubing 346 750,000 750,000
Fiowback Craws & Equip 347 48.000 48,000
Offset Directional/Frac 248 348 391 4]
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4,440,500 7.528 500 302,835 BO.000 12,346,035
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Cosing 401 52,000 52,000
Sntmemadhile Clll!u 402 555,000 555,000
Production CasinglLines 403 516,000 516,000
Tubing 504 52,030 530 10,000 62,030
Wellhead Equipment 405 75,000 505 22,000 531 10,000 107,
Pumping Unit [ 508 58,000 68,000
Prime Mover (1] 507 12,000 12,000
Rods L] 508 60,000 60,000
Pumps-Sub Surtice {BH) 509 532 6,000 6,000
Tanks 510 63,645 63,645
Flowiings 511 26,593 26,593
Heator TrealeSoparaior 512 140,007 10,007
Electical System 513 130,000 533 10,000 140,000
Packers/Anchoss/Hangers 414 514 05,000 534 4,000 70,000
i tish) alvon 415 515 102283 102,282
Dehydration 517 [¢]
Injeclion Plant/CO2 Equipment 518 ()
Pumps-Surface 521 4,717 4717
Instrumenlation/SCADA/POC 522 10,482 529 7.000 17,482
Miscellaneous 419 519 523 5241 535 5,000 10,241
_Contirigeney 420 520 524 536 5,000 5,000
Melers/LACT 525 25,156 25,156
Fiares/Combuslors/Emission 526 23,584 23,584
Gas LiNCompiesaion 527 15.000 516 58,531 528 73,531
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,164 000 155,030 5060738 227,000 2.170.268
TOTAL WELL COSTS 5,638 500 J.882 000 893,173 307,000 14 520, 203
% of Total Well Cost 39% 53% 8% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
e Bnang
COG Operaling LLC
We approve
_____% Working Inlerest By: KL-AB-PS-CH

Company.
By:

Printed Name
Tille:
Dale:

This AFE 1% oniy an eslimale. By sighing you ogroe 1o pay your shate
of the aclual cosls incurred.



August 30, 2018

MECO 1V, LLC
1200 17th Street, Suite 975
Denver, CO 80202

Re:

Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H, 707H, & 708H Well Proposals
Sec 24: W/2 W/2 - T24S-R34E

Sec 25: W/2 W/2 - T24S-R34E

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

COG Operating LLC (“COG”), as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the following wells located in the
W/2W/2 of Section 24 and W/2W/2 of Section 25, 24S-34E, Lea County, New Mexico:

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H well has a surface hole location of 340’ FSL and 1,030’
FWL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200” FNL and 1,220’ FWL of Section 24, 24S-
34E, or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of
approximately 12,614’ and a MD of approximately 22,300 to test the Bone Spring formation
(“Operation”). The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $13,919,803.00, and a detailed
description of the cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 608H well has a surface hole location of 340’ FSL and 970° FWL
of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200° FNL and 330’ FWL of Section 24, 24S-34E, or at
a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,718’ and a MD of approximately 22,400 to test the Bone Spring formation (“Operation”). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $13,919,803.00, and a detailed description of the cost
is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 707H well has a surface hole location of 340’ FSL and 1,000
FWL of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200” FNL and 760 FWL of Section 24, 24S-34E,
or at a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,908’ and a MD of approximately 22,600’ to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation™). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the cost
is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

The Baseball Cap Federal Com 708H well has a surface hole location of 340’ FSL and 940° FWL
of Section 25 and a bottom hole location of 200° FNL and 330° FWL of Section 24, 24S-34E, or at
a legal location as approved by the governing regulatory agency, to a TVD of approximately
12,784’ and a MD of approximately 22,500’ to test the Wolfcamp Formation (“Operation™). The
total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $14,520,203.00, and a detailed description of the cost
is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

One Concho Center | 500 Wast Himois Avenue | Midland Yexas 78701 | P 432 683 7443 | F 432 G52 7441



Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H, 707H & 708H
Page 2

COG is proposing to drill these wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating
Agreement which is enclosed for your review and approval. The Operating Agreement covers Sec 24: W/2
W/2 - T24S-R34E and Sec 25: W/2 W/2 - T24S-R34E. It has the following general provisions:

e 100/300 Non-Consenting Penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing Rate
e  COG Operating LLC named as Operator

Please indicate your participation election in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFE and a copy of your geologic well requirements. A self-addressed,
postage paid envelope is enclosed for your convenience. If you do not wish to participate, COG proposes
to acquire your interest via term assignment. It has the following general provisions:

e 3 year primary term
¢ Delivering a 75% NRI, proportionately reduced
e  $750 per net acre bonus consideration

The Term Assignment offer terminates November 15, 2018 and is subject to the approval of COG’s
management and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well if uncommitted at such time.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (432) 685-4352 or
msolomon@concho.com.

Respectfully,

D

Matt Solomon
Staff Landman



Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H, 707H & 708H
Page 3

Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H, 608H, 707H, & 708H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 607H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 608H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 608H.

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 707H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 707H.

[/We hereby elect to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 708H.

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the Baseball Cap Federal Com 708H.

Company: MECOIV, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:




COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
DRILLING

PROSPECT NAME: Bulldog 2434

WELL NAME: _ Baseball Cap Federal Com #707H
SHL:

Sec 25: 340 FSL & 1000 FWL

STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico, Lea

Sec 24: 200 FNL & 760 FWL OBJECTIVE: DRILL AND COMPLETE
Wollcamp DEPTH: 22800
Sec 25: 248-34E ™D 12,508
Drlg - Rig, Tank Bity. Pmpg.
INTANGIBLE COSTS Release|D) Completion{C] Constretn]TB) Equipment{PEQ) TJOTAL
Tille/Curalive/Permit 201 20,000 20,000
Insurance 202 2,500 302 2,500
Damages/Right of Way 203 20,000 303 351 20,000
Suree BN | ocaton 204 7,000 352 7.000
Localion/Pits/Road Expense 205 135,000 305 10,000 353 45,000 366 5,000 195,000
Drilling / Complelion Qverhead 206 14,100 306 15,000 29100
Turnkey Conlracl 207 0 0
Foolage Conlracl 208 0 0
Daywork Conlracl 209 1,148,000 1,148,000
Direclional Drilling Services 210 548,000 548,000
Frac Equpmant 307 1,393,000 1,393,000
Frac Chemicals 308 464,000 464,000
Frac Proppant 309 799,000 799,000
Frac Proppant Tr a1 392,000 392,000
Fuel & Power 211 288,000 311 68,000 354 b7 336,000
Watel 212 60,000 312 950,000 388 5,000 1,015,000
Bils 213 153,000 313 4,500 389 157,500
Mud & Chemicals. 214 285,000 314 25,000 370 310,000
Drill Stem Test 215 0 315 Q
Coring & Analysis 216 0 0
Cemenl Surface 217 28.000 28,000
Cement 218 75,000 75,000
Cemenl 2nd Intermediale/Production 219 115,000 115,000
Cemenl Squeeze & Other (Kickoff Plug) 220 0 37 0
Floal i & C i 221 45,000 45,000
Casing Crews & Equipmenl 222 70,000 70,000
Fishing Tools & Service e ] G 33 72 o
Mﬂ 224 16,800 324 355 373 16,800
Contract Labor 225 6,500 325 20,000 356 122935 374 10,000 159,435
Company Supeivision 226 84,600 326 15,000 357 375 99,600
Conlract Supervision 227 195,000 327 255,000 358 376 6,000 456,000
Tesdirgg Canai il 228 30.000 328 5,000 377 8,000 43,000
Mud Logging Und 229 61,000 329 61,000
Logging 230 0 378 0
Perforating/Wireline Services 221 4,000 331 529,000 379 533,000
Trealing 332 397,000 380 397,000
Complelion Unit 333 138,000 381 20,000 158,000
SMIM Unit 334 382 0
Renlals-Surface 235 230,000 335 403,000 359 383 6,000 639,000
Renlal: 236 185,000 336 30,000 384 215,000
Trucking/Forklifl/Rig Mabilizalion 237 200,000 337 20,000 360 385 20,000 240,000
Wakling Services 238 3,000 338 5,000 3561 386 8,000
Waler Disposal 239 0 339 60,000 362 135,000 387 195,000
Plug to Abandon 240 0 340 0
Seismic Analysis 291 0 344 0
i 242 0 342 389 0
Conlingency 243 81,000 343 250,000 363 320 331,000
Closed Loop & 244 350,000 344 5,000 364 388 355,000
Dyed Diesel 245 345 476,000
Codl Tubling 346 750,000 750,000
Fhirnboch Corws & Equip 347 48,000 48,000
Offsel DireclionaliFrac 248 348 391 0
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4,440,500 7,526,500 302,935 80,000 12,349,935
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Casing 401 52,000 52,000
Inlermediale Casing 402 555,000 555,000
Praduclion Casing/Liner 403 516,000 516,000
'nhm 504 52,030 530 10,000 62,030
Wellhead 405 75,000 505 22,000 531 10,000 107,000
Pumping Unil 0 506 98,000 98,000
Prime Mover 0 507 12,000 12,000
Rods 0 508 60,000 60,000
Pumps-Sub Surlsce (TiH) 508 532 6,000 6,000
Tanks 510 63,645 63,645
Flawles 511 26.593 26,693
Healer Treater/Separator 512 140,007 140,007
Eiecirical System 513 130,000 533 10,000 140,000
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 66,000 534 4,000 70,000
Couplings/FillingsValves 415 515 102,282 102,262
Dehydration 517 0
Jnjectinn PlatiCO? Equpmintd 518 0
Pumps-Surface 521 4,717 4,717
i ADAPOC 522 10,482 529 7,000 17,482
Miscaflaneous 419 519 523 5241 535 5,000 10,241
Wﬂlﬂm' 420 520 524 536 5,000 5,000
Meters/LACT 525 25,156 25,156
Flares/C 526 23,584 23,584
Gas Lifi/Compression 527 15,000 516 58,531 528 73,531
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,198,000 155,030 590,238 227,000 2,170,268
TOTAL WELL COSTS 5,638,500 7,682,000 893,173 307,000 14,520,203
% of Tolal Well Cost 38% 53% 8% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Dale Prepared: 8/16/18
COG Operaling LLC
‘We appiovr
% Wolking Indstirst KL-AB-PS-CH

Compary

By

Prinfad Name

Tt

Cate:

This AFE is only an estimate
of the nctusl costi incumed

By signing you agree lo pay your share



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING
WELL NAME:  Baseball Cap Fedoral Com #708H PROSPECT NAME Bulldog 2434
SHL: Sec 25: 340 FSL & 940 FWL STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico, Lea
BHL: Sec 24: 200 FNL & 330 FWL OBJECTIVE: DRILL AND COMPLETE
FORMATION:  Wolfcamp DEPTH! 22,500
LEGAL: Sec 25: 245-34E TV 12.784
Drig - Rig, Tank Btty Pmpg
INTANGIBLE COSTS Releasa(D) Completion(C) (P TOTAL
Tilte/Curative/Permil 201 20.000 20,000
lrmaurance. 202 2,500 302 2500
w’ﬂ" of \H 203 20,000 303 351 20.000
Survey/Stake Localion 204 7,000 352 7,000
Locaton/PiafRoad ElEﬂl 205 135,000 305 10,000 353 45,000 366 5,000 195,000
| oy Owei heod 206 14,100 306 15,000 29,100
Tuinkey Conlracl 207 ] 0
Foolage Conlracl 208 0 0
Daywark Conlract 209 1,148,000 1,148,000
Dirnctional (e Servces 210 548,000 548,000
Frac Equipment 307 1,393,000 1,393,000
Frac Chemicals 308 464,000 464,000
Frac Proppant 309 799,000 799,000
Frac Proppanl Transporialion 310 392,000 392,000
Fusl & Power 21 268,000 311 68,000 354 367 336,000
‘Wiates 212 60,000 312 950,000 368 5,000 1,015,000
Bils 213 153,000 313 4,500 369 157,500
Mud & Chemicals 214 05,000 314 25,000 370 310,000
Drill Stem Test 215 0 315 0
Coring & Analysis 216 0 0
Cemenl Surface 217 28,000 28,000
Cemsnt Inlermediale 218 75,000 75,000
Cement 2nd Intermediale/Production 219 115,000 115,000
Camont Squeets & Othor (Kickolf Flug) 220 0 37 0
Flost Egulﬂnlﬂ & Cerdiakiorn 221 45,000 45,000
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 70,000 70,000
FimTEl&m 223 0 2323 a72 0
M 224 16,800 324 355 373 16,800
Conlracl Labor 225 6.500 325 20,000 356 122,935 374 10,000 159,435
mwmm 226 84,600 326 15,000 357 375 99,600
EER_JEW 227 195,000 327 265,000 358 376 6,000 456,000
T“IH C-lﬂ ﬂm 228 30,000 328 5,000 a7t 8,000 43,000
Mud Logging Unit 229 61,000 329 61,000
Logging 230 o a7a 0
Perforaling/Wireline Services 23 4,000 331 529,000 379 533,000
s_umnaWrmm 332 397,000 380 397,000
Completion Unil 333 138,000 381 20,000 158,000
Swabbing Unil 334 382 0
Renlals-Surface 235 230,000 335 A3 000 359 383 6,000 639,000
Renlals 236 185,000 336 30,000 384 215,000
Tr Mabuiration 237 200,000 337 20,000 360 385 20,000 240,000
\‘llﬂﬂ Saivices 238 3,000 338 5,000 381 386 8,000
Water Disposal 239 0 339 60,000 362 135,000 387 195,000
Plug to Abandon 240 0 340 1)
Samiric Analysis 241 0 341 0
Miscellaneaus 242 0 342 389 Q
243 81,000 343 250,000 363 390 331,000
Closed Loop & Environmenlal 244 350,000 344 5,000 364 388 355,000
Dyed Diesel 245 345 476,000
Coil Tubing 346 760,000 750,000
Flewbach Crews & Equip 347 48,000 48,000
Offsel Direcli ra 248 348 39 a
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4,440,500 7,526,500 302,935 80,000 12,349,935
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Camng 401 52,000 52,000
Intpimediale 402 555,000 555,000
Production CasinglLine: 403 516,000 516,000
!uhm 504 52,030 530 10,000 62,030
Wellhead Eguipment 405 75,000 505 22,000 531 10,000 107,000
Ut 0 506 98,000 98,000
Prime Mover o 507 12,000 12,000
Rods o 508 60,000 60,000
Pumps-Sub Surface (BH) 509 532 6,000 6,000
Tanks 510 63,645 63,645
Flowlines 511 26,593 26,593
Heoter TrealoiGegorator 512 140,007 140,007
Eleclrical Syslem 513 130,000 533 10,000 140,000
Mmmhiﬂﬂﬂ 414 514 66,000 534 4,000 70,000
CouplingsiFiltingsiValves 415 515 102,282 102,262
D I 517 0
FlantiCOZ Equipmenl 518 0
Pumps-Surface 521 4717 4717
Inslrus ADA/POC 522 10482 529 7,000 17,482
Miscellaneous 419 519 523 5241 535 5,000 10241
Conlingency 420 520 524 536 5,000 5,000
MelersfLACT 525 25,156 25,158
Flares/C 526 23,584 23,584
Gas LK Senpressiin Eril 15000 516 58,531 528 73,531
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,154,000 155,030 590,238 227,000 2,170,268
TOTAL WELL COSTS 5,538,500 7.682.000 BEAITY 307,000 14,520,203
% of Total Well Cost 30% 53% 8% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Date Prepaimd BHENE
COG Operaling LLC
We approve:
% Working Inlerest By: KL-ABPS-CH

This AFE is anly an estimale. By signing you agree lo pay your share

of thr actunl costs incurmed,



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 20070, 20071, 20072 & 20073

AFFIDAVIT OF BRIAN SITEK

Brian Sitek, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

L. My name is Brian Sitek. I work for COG Operating LLC (“COG”) as a geologist.

2, I have previously testified before the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division as
an expert witness in petroleum geology. My credentials as a petroleum geology have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the applications filed by COG in these cases and [ have
conducted a geologic study of the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations underlying the subject
acreage.

4. COG is targeting the Bone Spring formation (Third Bone Spring interval) with its
proposed Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 601H Well in Case No. 20070, and its Baseball Cap
Federal Com No. 607H Well and Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 608H Well in Case No.
20071.

5. COG is also targeting the Wolfcamp formation with its proposed Baseball Cap
Federal Com No. 701H and 702H Wells in Case No. 20072, and its Baseball Cap
Federal Com No. 707H and 708H Wells in Case No. 20073.

6. COG Exhibit No. 2A is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the
Wolfcamp Formation in Exhibit 2A. It is representative of the targeted interval in the Wolfcamp

1 BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073



Formation in Case Nos. 20072 and 20073. The proposed Baseball Cap Federal Com No.
701H, 702H, 707H and 708H Wells, which target the Wolfcamp, are depicted by a red
dashed line. Existing producing wells in the Wolfcamp are represented by solid red lines. The
structure map shows that the formation is gently dipping to the south in this area. I do not
observe any faulting, pinchouts, or other geologic impediments to developing the targeted
Wolfcamp interval with a horizontal well in this area.

. COG Exhibit No. 2B is the same subsea structure map that I prepared depicting
the top of the Wolfcamp Formation. It is also representative of the targeted Third Bone Spring
interval in Case Nos. 20070 and 20071. The contour intervals are 25 feet and the proposed
wellbore path for the Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 601H, 607H and 608H Wells, which
target the Third Bone Spring interval, are depicted by purple dashed lines. Existing producing
wells in the Third Bone Spring are represented by solid purple lines. The structure map shows
that the formation is gently dipping to the south in this area. I do not observe any faulting,
pinchouts, or other geologic impediments to developing the Third Bone Spring interval with a
horizontal well in this area.

8. COG Exhibit No. 2C shows a cross-section line in green consisting of three
wells penetrating the Bone Spring formation and the targeted Wolfcamp interval that I used to
construct a stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’. I consider these wells to be representative
of the geology in the area.

9. COG Exhibit No. 2D is a cross section using the representative wells depicted on
Exhibit 2C. Each well in the cross-section contains gamma ray, resistivity, and porosity logs,
with the exception of the Pitchfork 36 State 1 well, which has only gamma ray and resistivity

logs. The proposed target interval in the Third Bone Spring is labeled and depicted by the top set



of green brackets on the left-hand side of the exhibit. The proposed Wolfcamp target interval is
depicted by the lower set of green brackets on the left-hand side of the exhibit. The cross-section
demonstrates that the targeted intervals extends across the proposed spacing and proration units
in all cases.

10.  In my opinion the south to north orientation of the proposed wells in the Bone
Spring and Wolfcamp formations is the preferred orientation for horizontal well development in
this area and is appropriate to efficiently and effectively develop the subject acreage.

11.  Based on my geologic study, both the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations
underlying the subject area are suitable for development by horizontal wells and the acreage
comprising the proposed spacing and proration units will contribute more-or-less equally to the
production from the wellbores.

12.  In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application will be in the best interest of
conservation, the prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.




STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF _MIDLAND )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _QM" day of January 2019 by

Brian Sitek. -
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

_alalsert
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION COG OPERATING, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 20070
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
Adam G. Rankin, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG
OPERATING, LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the

above-referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts

attached hereto.

--AJ
am G. Rankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9th day of January 2019 by Adam G. Rankin.

NOTARY FUBLIC

b STATEJOF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires: g

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3A
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073




HOLL AND &H A RT g Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

October 26, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 601H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a Division
Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on November 15, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil
Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Matt Solomon at (432) 685-4352 or

MSolomon@concho.com.
Sincerely, ? /\

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR COG OPERATING LLC

Holland &Hart v.r
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington, D.C [+)
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Danie! Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs

i 1 g L SR
obbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that STATE OF NEW MEXICO
fthe clipping attached hereto was published ENERGY, Mluenmﬁg ;g%ﬂgtigﬂm. AESOURCES
in the regular and entire issue of said OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof ! SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
for a period of 1 issue(s) The State of New Mexico thraugh its Oil Gonservation
) Pivision hereby gives notice pursuant to law and the Rules
and Hegulations of the Division of he followln%opuhiic
hearing o be held at 8715 AN, on November 15, 18, in
gw gil C:onsasr’_\rat;lari Divﬁlun Jearing lgafom al 1220 S?ulh'
inni ] . t. Francis, Santa Fe, New exico, before an examiner
Begm'r\]lng with the issue dated gr:yh? point ki}r e lménri?g, ] y{;m are alr'unindividaﬁ[ E";"gﬁ
sabiflity who is In need o a reader, amplifier, qualifie
. C?_Vemt?ehr 01, 2018 language imerpr%lar. or alrf:z_I othear iortrT? oL aux‘iiiary ?_Id or
namg wi i garvica to attend or paf gipate in the hearing, please
g with the issue dated contact: Flarene Davidson at 505-476-3458 o uﬁcqgh the
November 01, 2018. Klew Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-652-1779 by November

§, 2018. Public documents, (ncluding the a enda and
minutes, can be provided in varlous accessible lorms.:
Please contact Florane Davidson il a summary or other lype
of accassible form is negded,

STATE OF NE MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, Interest
or claim in the following case
and nofice to the public.

NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.)

To: All ovarriding royaity lnfcreal ownars and pooled
arties, including: Energen Resources Corporation;
evon Energy Production; James A. Jackson, his heirs

2 and devisees; White Living Trust c/o Cathy W.
grunlcardi; Chilmark properties LLC c/a Robert
g Landreih; Crownrock Minerais LP.

Publisher Gawe Mo, 20074: Application of COG ;Oﬁegnllng:l_.Lc for
Igory pooling, Lea County, New Mexlco. Applicant

in the above-styled cause sae s an order pooling all

uncormmitted Interest ownars in the Bone Spring formation

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ".gt'qleét ig a ?Zs?'ﬂfra h:;gmn:jnl lspa{t_:}; .Pz"“ '(:%mprl_s'ed1%|
=) i of Section 10 and the = =12 of Seclon 15,
st day of November 2018. Township 24 Soulh, Range 35 East, NMPM; Lea County,

paw Maxico, COG seaks 10 dedicate (he above-referenced
img;ml gg;:ﬂn& unit to the proposed Pork Ple S

‘No. Well, lE b horizontally drilled from
b e tacation in e NE/ANE/4 (Unit A) of Seatlon 10 to
Bottom hole logation in the SE/MSE (Unit P) of Section 15,
The completed intarval for the wall will remain within the

- standard sethacks as raquired h~( \he Statewide rules for oil
Business Manager wells, Also 16 ba considered will be the cos! of drilling and
completing the well the allacation of the costthereol, as well
a8 actual operating costs and c¢harges for supervision,
M R . designation ol COG Operating LLG as operator, and
y commission )@[&3 . 2009 charge lor risk involved in drilling and completing the
NERE TR I A Wwell. Said area s located approximately 12.5 miles
: ) 19 ngnhwesl of Jal, New Mexlco.
#33398

CFICIAL SEAL
GUSEIE BLACK
‘ Notary Puﬂlc

o et Naw xico
& State of qw Mexlg

My Commission Explras__._i

his newspaperisrdaty Gualinigd 1 pUbieh
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

¥ | 67100754

00220077

HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION COG OPERATING, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 20071
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
Adam G. Rnakin, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG OPERATING,
LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

(-

Adam G. Rankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9th day of January 2019 by Adam G. Rankin.

OFFICIAL SEAL

CLARINDA L. WETZSTEON
OTARY PUBLIC

AL

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3B
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073



HO LL A N D &H ART ﬁ Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

October 26, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 701H Well
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 702H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a Division
Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on November 15, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil
Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Matt Solomon at (432) 685-4352 or

MSolomon@concho.com.
Sincerely,
g /r( . )’\

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR COG OPERATING LL.C

Holland &Hart w.p
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City S5antaFe Washington, D.C. o
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

LEGAL NOTICE
OCTOBER 30, 2018

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs DEPAHTMCI)ENT
; OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

News-Sun, a newspaper published at SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly Sweabrlfthr?td BR? ISté:]a abeew Maxi?o throughlits IC}il rorlismerv;tllan
inni was publishe 810N hereby gives notice pursuant to law and the Rules
the c||pp|ng attached her,eto gl \ and Regulations of the Division of the rollowin%public
in the regular and entire issue of said hearing to be held at 8:15 A.M. on November 15, 2018, in
f the Oll Conservation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South
newspaper, and not a supplement thereo St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner
. . duly appoint for the hearing, If you are an Individual with a
for a period of 1 issue(s). disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign

language Interpreter, or any ether form of auxiliary aid or
service to attend or participate in the hearing, please
conlact: Florene Davidson at 605-476-3458 or through the
New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by November

Beginning with the issue dated 5, 2018. Public documents, including the agenda and
minutes, can be provided in various accessible forms.
October 30, 2018 Please contact Florene Davidson if a summary or other type

and ending with the issue dated ofiaccessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
October 30, 2018. All named parties o s0Ns

having any right, title, interest

or claim in the following case .

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.)

To: All overridln? royalty interest owners and pooled
artles, includ n%: Muleshoe Crude, LP; EOG-A
esources, Inc.; Energen Resources Corporation;

MECO IV, LLC; Yates Petroleum Corporation; EOG-M

sefources, Inc.; Commerce First Royalties, LLC: OXY

Case No. 20071: Application of COG Operating LLC for
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant
in the above-styled cause seeks an order pooling all
uneommitted interest owners in the Bone Spring formation
undar%lng a 320-acre horizontal spacm?Nunil comprised of
the W/2W/2 of Saction 24 and the W/2W/2 of Section 25,
- Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
Publisher New Mexico. COG seeks to dedjcate the above-referenced
'hqgl;ﬁmall: %Daclng. unit ta two!initial wells: the proposed

thi preBieay Babibaluan Gor, Mo SO Wall and tne
i I ‘Baseball Cap Federal Com No. ‘Well.
Sworn and subscribed to before me this gh'e'sé'walis will be huﬁzonlallar drilled from a surface
30th day of October 2018. location In the SW/4SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 25 to bottom

hole location in the NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 24. The
completed intervals for the Baseball Cap Federal Com No.

608H Well will remain within the standard setbacks as

-~ required by the Statewide rules for oil wells. The Baseball

Cap Federal Com No. 607H Well is at an unorthodox

location: COG will apply administratively for proval of the

Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 607H Well unorthodox

K location. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling
Business Manager and completing the wall the allocation of the cost thereof, as

well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision,
g_gg:gnanon of COG Operating LLC as operator, and a

issi i charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the
My el gx“pw‘es ; well. Said a?’rea is located approxjmaleg' 15 miles norl?‘l%mesl
g’JW’ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ‘@’ _— ' 0] of Jal, New Mexico.
g : #33392
i 1) _

OFFICIAL SEAL
GUSSIE BLACK ‘
Notary Public @
Gtate of New Mexico ]

‘ s _. 4
Sorzmat)
My Commisgion Expires J=24 M

S

\'%-M'ms. newspaperis.duly.qualified:to.publish HOLLAND & HART LLC
legal notices or advertisements within the PO BOX 2208
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208

1937 and payment of fees for said

o

4
i
.
£

67100754 00220049




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION COG OPERATING, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20072
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
Adam G. Rankin. Kessler, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG

OPERATING, LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the

above-referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts

(o

Adam G. Rankin

attached hereto.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9th day of January 2019 by Adam G. Rankin.

My Commission Expires:

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3C
submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case NoS. 20070-20073



HO LL AN D & H ART g Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

October 26, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 607H Well
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 608H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a Division
Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on November 15, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil
Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Matt Solomon at (432) 685-4352 or

MSolomon@concho.com.
Sipcerely, /K/
%‘V J:
Jordan L. Kessler

ATTORNEY FOR COG OPERATING LL.C

Holland &Hart we
Phone[505] 988-4421 Fax[505]983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. @
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

LEGAL NOTICE
OCTOBER 30, 2018

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs ENERGY, MINERAIISE :ANRDTPAQERAL RESOURCES
News-Sun, a newspaper published at OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that

- - The State of New Mexico through its Ol Conservation
thehcllppmgl] atta%hedtherfato wa? pu.t;hshed Bhf,isip?" mﬁby giveﬁﬂoug? ?t.;rsuar}t ‘,2’ Ia’w land o R'ﬂﬁs
in the regular and entire issue of sai and Regulations of the Division of the following public
ul 9 hearing fo be held at 8:15 A,M. on November 15, 2018, in
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South
f iod of 1 issue(s) Bt. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner
or a perio : duly ai)point for the hearing. If you are an individual with a

disability who Is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign

language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or
-service to attend or participate in the hearing, please
contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or through the

Beginning with the issue dated New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by November
October 30, 2018 5, 2018. Public documents, Including the agenda and

] . . minutes, can be provided in various accessible forms.

and ending with the issue dated Plaase contact Florene Davidson if a summary or other type

of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
AIl named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case
and notice to the public.

October 30, 2018.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.)

To: All overridlnfg royalty interest owners and pooled
Harl[ns. includ nE: Muleshoe Crude, LP; EOG-A

esources, Inc.; Energen Resources Corporation;
MECO IV, LLC; Yates Petroleum Corporation; EOG-M

/?) eglecurcas. Inc.; Commerce First Royalties, LLC; OXY
L f—T / g Case No. 20072: Application of COG Operating/LLC for
compulsory pooling, Lea Countr New Mexico. Applicant

- in the ‘above-styled cause seeks an order pooling all
Publish uncommitted interest owners in the Walfcamp formation
uplisher undq[E%n?aazo-acra horizontal spacin%unil comprised of
the E/2E/2 of Section 24 and the E/2E/2 of Section 25,

Township 24 South, Han%: 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 'I;Jeulvz Melxilco. coG se_ailt(s" tdadifcﬂ}allha Ehov.r?-referanceg
harizontal spacing unit to twa initial wells: the propose
30th day of October 2018. Baseball Cap ngqral Com No. 701H Wallggan%. the

Eraposad Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 702H Well.
hese wells will be horizontally drilled from a surface
Joi Section 25 to bottom

. location in the SE/4SE/4 (Unit P) of €
hole location in the NE/4NE/4 (Unit A} of Section 24. The
completed intervals for each well will remain within the
o’ standard setbacks as required by the Statewide rules for oil

: wells. Also to be cansidered will be the cost of drilling and
Business Manager campleting the well the allocation of the cost thereof, as well
as actual oparating costs and charges for supervisior|,
deslgnation of COG Operating LLC as operator, and
200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the

{.\ Wgﬂéﬁgg-%gg%gﬁaﬁeﬁ%wm ;\f‘a‘ljléLSﬁIg v?rﬁg,:?c Lo.cated approximately 15 miles nurthwes?
5 ) #33383 *
5 OFFICIAL SEAL
. % (GUSSIE BLACK ;
1 Bl Notary Public
N State of Ngw Me ic;u |
B | my Commission Expires Z-M_i | 67100754 00220058
!& ]
W This newspaperis:duly: qualified-to-pubifsSh HOLLAND & HART LLC
legal notices or advertisements within the PO BOX 2208
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208

1937 and payment of fees for said



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION COG OPERATING, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 20073

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE ; >
Adam G. Rankin, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG OPERATING,

LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

(Ko

Ndarft G. Rankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9th day of January 2019 by Adam G. Rankin.

ﬂﬂ/’/ﬁ(;f N ’ I

Notary Public ~~

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3D
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: January 10, 2019
Case Nos. 20070-20073



H O L LAN D & HART 5”@] Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

October 26, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 707H Well
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 708H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a Division
Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on November 15, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil
Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Matt Solomon at (432) 685-4352 or

MSolomon@concho.com.
Sincerely,
A 3 ~
0

rdan L. Kessﬁer
ATTORNEY FOR COG OPERATING LLC

Holland & Hart e

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. &
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 30, 2018

and ending with the issue dated
October 30, 2018.

CDriit G X

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
30th day of October 2018.

Business Manager

RISSIONFEXPITEE s _
January 29, 2 - —t %
(58 OFFICIAL SEAL |

GUSSIE BLACK 1
Notary Public %{
K

‘ A txi?\”{" Staie of wa zqui?o
. W il
My Comminsion Expires i - i’_ i
‘_\;df

iy _1@;}%—;&%‘!#‘%&-’!\%#-

THiEHESpaper is duly qualified to publish

legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

LEGAL NOTICE
OCTOBER 30, 2018

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conservation
Division hereby givas notice pursuant o law and the Rules
and Regulations of the Division of the 1o|!cwin% [Pubiic
hearing fo be held at 8:15 A.M. on November 15, 2018, in
the QI Canservatiori Division Hearing Room at 1220 South
St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner
duly appoint for the hearing. If you are an individual with a
disability who is in need of & reader, amplifier, qualified sign
language Interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or
service to attend or participate in the hearing, pleasa
contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or through the
New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by November
5, 2018. Public documents, including the agenda and
minutes, can be provided in various accessible forms.
Please contact Florene Davidson if-a summary or other type
of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land deseriptions herein refer to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty Interest owners and pooled
artles, |nc|uding: Muleshoe Crude, LP; EOG-A
esources, Inc.; Energen Resources Corporation;

MECO IV, LLC; Yates Petroleum Corporation; EOG-M

FYte1sources, Inc.; Commerce First Royalties, LLC; OXY

Case No. 20073: Application of COG Operating LLC for
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexice. Applicant
in the above-styled cause seeks an order pooling all
uncommilted interest owners in the Wolfeamp farmation
underlying a 320-acre horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the W/2W/2 of Section 24 and the W/2W/2 of Section 25,
Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. COG seeks to dedicate the above-referenced
Ahorizontal spacing unit to two initial wells: the proposed
Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 707H Well and the
%[op.usa__d Baseball Cap Federal Com No. 708H Wall.
hese wells will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the SW/4SW/4. (Unit M) of Section 25 to bottom
hole location in the NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 24. The
completed intervals for each well will remain within the
standard setbacks as required by the Statewide rules for oil
wells. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the well the allocation of the cost thereof, as well
as actual operatin% costs and charges for supervision,
designation of COG Operating LLC as operator, and a
200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the
well, Said area is located approximately 15 miles northwest
of Jal, New Mexico.
#33394

67100754

HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208

00220073



